
COUNCIL MEMBERS 
 

Chief Dave Olsen     Chief Tom Graydon 

Clinton City Fire District    South Weber Fire Department 

dolsen@clintoncity.com     utgraydons@msn.com 

  

Chief Mark Becraft      Chief Guido Smith 

North Davis Fire District    Farmington City Fire Department 

mabecraft@nofires.org     gsmith@farmington.utah.gov 

 

Chief Jeff Bassett     Chief Kevin Ward 

South Davis Metro Fire Agency    Layton City Fire Department 

jbassett@sdmetrofire.org    kward@laytoncity.org 

 

Chief Eric Froerer     Chief Brett Larkin 

Syracuse City Fire Department    Kaysville City Fire Department 

efroerer@syracuseut.com    blarkin@kaysvillecity.com 

 

Chief Breen Lowman     Sheriff Todd Richardson 

Sunset Fire Department     Davis County Sheriff’s Office 

Sunsetfire1@firehousemail.com     

 

Capt. Arnold Butcher 

Davis County Sheriff’s Office 

 

EMS Medical Directors 

 

Dr. Dennis Wyman, Medical Director   Dr. Mark Oraskovich, Medical Director 

Davis County Sheriff’s Office    Layton City Fire Department 

 

Dr. Blake Yerman, Medical Director   Dr. Matthew Feil, Medical Director 

Kaysville City Fire Department    Clinton City Fire Department 

 

Dr. Bill Swiler, Medical Director   Dr. Scott Fredricksen, Medical Director 

South Davis Metro Fire     Farmington City Fire Department 

 

Dr. Robert Grow, Medical Director   Dr.  Kevin Gardner, Medical Director 

Syracuse City Fire Department    Sunset City Fire Department 

 

Dr. Shay Holley, Medical Director 

North Davis Fire District 

 

At-Large Non-Voting Attendees 

 

Commissioner Jim Smith    Brian Hatch, Director 

Davis County Commission    Davis County Health Department 

 

Tami Goodin      Scott Zigich, Risk/Safety Compliance Mgr 

State EMS Bureau     Davis School District 

 

Lakeview Hospital Representative   McKay-Dee Hospital Representative 

 

Davis Hospital Representative 
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